screening, that's much less than in evolved international locations, the supply of diagnostics and cutting-edge 

strategies of remedy [13]. In contrast, the standardized loss of life crude price in Belgium 16.3/105, in the 

United States thirteen/105, and in Japan 9.Three/a hundred and five[10].The number of breast cancer cases in 

Poland is much lower than  

In EU international locations (in 2013, the standardized incidence charge for Polish fifty one.8, for the EU 

106.6) [14]. The prevalence of person premenopausal women (20–49 years) has almost doubled during the last